limited to obtaining the requisite approval of the Company’s and Glow’s securityholders, completion of the Glow
Financing, and completion by the Company of the Debt Conversion, the Consolidation and the Name Change.

Resulting Capitalization

After completion of the Proposed Transaction, and assuming no further common shares are issued, an
aggregate of 43,543,719 common shares in the capital of Ateba (the "Ateba Shares") will be issued and
outstanding, with former securityholders of Glow holding 34,599,283 Ateba Shares, representing approximately
79% of the total outstanding Ateba Shares and the original shareholders of Ateba holding 8,944,436 Ateba
Shares, representing approximately 21% of the outstanding Ateba Shares, on a partially diluted basis and not
including any Ateba Shares issuable to Glow shareholders pursuant to the Glow Financing.

 C-1

SCHEDULE "C"

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Glow LifeTech Ltd.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

February 11, 2021

Glow LifeTech Ltd / Ateba Resources Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2020
(Unaudited)

Glow Ateba  Adjustments  Ref  Pro forma

2020-09-30 2020-12-31
Assets

Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $   131,085  $   1,800  $   5,426,529  (a) (f) (g)  $   5,559,414
 Due from Related Party   1,900   -   -   1,900
 HST and accounts receivable   144,907   799   -   145,706

   9,121   -   -   9,121
   287,013   2,599   5,426,529   5,716,141

 Non-current assets   -   -
 Loan receivable   -   -   -   -
 Intangible assets (notes 6 and 7)   2,033,958   -   -   2,033,958

 $   2,320,971  $   2,599  $   5,426,529  $   7,750,099

Liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   205,459  $   309,172  $   (370,000)  (b)(f)  $   144,631
 Loan payable   -   6,400   -   6,400

   205,459   315,572   (370,000)   151,031

Shareholders' equity
 Capital stock   4,121,283   25,598,091   (19,515,285)  (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)   10,204,089
 Contributed surplus   -   903,452   -   903,452
 Deficit   (2,005,771)   (26,814,516)   25,311,814  (c) (d) (f)   (3,508,473)

   2,115,512   (312,973)   5,796,529   7,599,068
 $   2,320,971  $   2,599  $   5,426,529  $   7,750,099

 Common shares O/S
  #   28,120,950   4,666,655   19,515,285  (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)   56,278,542

Glow LifeTech Ltd / Ateba Resources Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
As at September 30, 2020

1. Basis of Presentation
The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Ateba Resources
Inc. ("Ateba") have been prepared by management after giving effect to the proposed acquisition
of Glow LifeTech Ltd. (“Glow”) by Ateba through a reverse takeover transaction, and the proposed